Division of Wildlife Conservation Ryan Scott, Director

Region I, Sitka Area Office 304 Lake Street, Room 103 Sitka, AK 99835



Alaska Department of Fish and Game Doug Vincent-Lang, Commissioner

PO Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 www.adfg.alaska.gov

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: October 17, 2023

CONTACT: Stephen Bethune Area Management Biologist (907) 747-5449

Clarence Kramer Mt. Goat Hunt Zone Closed

(Sitka) – Hunt managers set a harvest quota of 3 males or 1 female for the Clarence Kramer hunt zone of mountain goat hunt RG150 on Baranof Island. Quotas are based on the most recent aerial surveys. To date, three male goats have been harvested in the Clarence Kramer hunt zone of RG150. The management objective for this zone has been met. Harvest that exceeds objectives could lead to reduced hunting opportunity in the future.

Therefore, this zone is being closed by emergency order (EO) at 11:59 PM, Friday, October 20, 2023.

Emergency Order R1-13-23 was issued to close the mountain goat season in the Clarence Kramer Zone of RG150 on Friday, October 20, 2023 @ 11:59 PM.

Those portions of Unit 4 not affected by this emergency order will remain open until harvest quotas are reached or the season concludes.

Previous EO's are listed online at: http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=wc news.main

For additional information please contact the Sitka area office at (907) 747-5449.

####

